Mill Woods Presbyterian Church Announcements

Wed May 29

Wed. May 29
Thurs May 30
Thurs May 30
Thus May 30

SunlJune 2

Tues June 4
Wed June 5
Thurs June 6
Thurs June 6
Thurs June 6
SunJune 9

Tues June 11
Wed. June 12
Thurs June 13
Sun June 16
Fri-June 21-22
Sun June 23

Tues June 25
Tues June 25
Thurs June 27
Thurs June 27
Sun June 31

June 2024

Kaleidoscope Potluck +Bible Study
Choir

Kids Club

Prayer Gathering

Christian Education Meeting

Worship and Sunday School Presentations
Picnic

Session of elders meeting and BBQ
Choir

Pastoral Care

Kids Club

Prayer Gathering

Worship

Lunch and Learn

UpLift Youth Gathering (First Church)
Book Club

Choir

Prayer Gathering

Worship

Presbytery of Alberta and the Northwest
Worship

Kids Camp Volunteer Meeting and LWC
Task Group

Worship Committee

Prayer Gathering

Board of Managers

Worship

10" Anniversary of the Amalgamation.
Fill out the survey and share your ideas of how to mark this special date.

Kids Camp taking place August 19-23'd

Registration now for summer Kids Camp.

Ages 5-13 years

If you would like to volunteer at this amazing week.
Please speak to Lydia or Christine

5:45, 6:30 study
7:15 p.m.
3:30
7:00
7:30 Zoom
11:00
12:00
6:00 p.m.
7:15 p.m.
10:00 am
3:30
7:00
11:00
12:00
1:00
12:30
7:15 p.m.
7:00
11:00
5:30
11:00
12:00
3:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
11:00

Zoom




June 2"9 Sunday School Celebration and Picnic.

In Worship we will recognize the participants of Sunday School and thank the teachers.
The Children have prepared a special song to share with the congregation.

RS We will also recognize 6 of our youth who will be attending UpLift
f&; Presbyterian Youth Conference in Ontario in July. To help cover
s i??;;;f’ some of the expenses we will take up a noisy offering. So please
£ 4 bring along your extra change.
After worship everyone is invited to join us for a hotdog - ‘?“"
lunch. If weather permits, we will have some outdoor . ,,5?; +
games. Wear weather appropriate clothing and bring :

along your lawn chair and join the fun.

Seniors Luncheon and Communion

Wed June 26" at 11:00 am

The Pastoral Care Team is hosting a Picnic and Communion for
Seniors. We hope to be able to include all who may find it
difficult to attend worship and communion regularly. If you can
help us drive those who need a ride, please sign up or contact
Barb Steves, Christine or William

Presbyterian World Service and Development: cazaResponse Amid
Ongoing Conflict Stephanie Chunoo Feb 21,2024 The ACT Alliance Palestine Forum continues to
coordinate efforts to alleviate suffering on whatever fronts are possible. PWS&D has been
responding through ACT Alliance member, DSPR (Department of Service to Palestinian
Refugees) of the Middle East Council of Churches. Your generosity is helping enable ongoing
work in Gaza.

More information and donations can be found here;
https://presbyterian.ca/pwsd/gaza-response-amid-ongoing-
conflict/?bblinkid=277495380&bbemailid=53237724&bbejrid=-1329681148



https://actalliance.org/forums/act-palestine-forum/
https://presbyterian.ca/pwsd/gaza-response-amid-ongoing-conflict/?bblinkid=277495380&bbemailid=53237724&bbejrid=-1329681148
https://presbyterian.ca/pwsd/gaza-response-amid-ongoing-conflict/?bblinkid=277495380&bbemailid=53237724&bbejrid=-1329681148

Anniversary Celebrations (Sept. 15t)

This fall we are celebrating the 10" Anniversary of the amalgamation of Mill Woods PC
and Strathcona PC.

Do you have any suggestions of ways to mark this occasion?

Would you prefer any of the following:

Luncheon following worship.
A Catered Anniversary Dinner
A Potluck Dinner

A Picnic

Other

o O O O O

Would you be willing to help in any of the following ways.

Join a planning team.

Help plan a special project.

Helping on the day to set up.

Helping on the day to volunteer in the kitchen.
Other suggestions

o O O O O

Name
Phone
Email




